

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in WPC No. 3522/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Shri Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 30.9.2010, learned counsel for the petitioners had
complained that even though rule was made returnable in ten
days, the Registry has fixed the date on 29th October, 2010.
Thereupon, the concerned officials of the Registry were
called upon to take appropriate remedial measures.

Today, Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel, again
complained that the Registry has not taken steps for
listing the case after 10 days.

Thereupon, learned counsel appearing for the Central
Bureau of Investigation was requested to appear in the
Court.

List the case on 8.10.2010.

The Registry shall inform all the counsel appearing
for the parties.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master