

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in WPC No. 3522/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTER FOR PIL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 27535 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and  
office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
[in SLP(C)No.24873/2010]

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Petitioner-In-Person  
[in SLP(C)No.27535/2010]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian, S.G.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
[in SLP(C)No.27535/2010]

Mr. Harin P. Raval, A.S.G.  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
[For C.B.I. & respondent no.3  
in SLP(C)No.24873/2010]

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.  
[For respondent no.4  
in SLP(C)No.24873/2010]

2

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
[For respondent no.5  
in SLP(C)No.24873/2010]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.27535/2010:

At the commencement of further hearing, Shri  
Gopal Subramanian, learned Solicitor General made a  
statement that he has got the entire record and is

prepared to place the same before the Court. However,  
as the record may not be readily available to the  
petitioner, we deem it proper to require filing of an  
affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Learned  
Solicitor General says that the affidavit will be filed  
by 20.11.2010 after supplying a copy thereof to the  
petitioner Dr. Subramanian Swamy. The petitioner may  
file further affidavit by 22.11.2010.  
List the case on 23.11.2010 for further  
arguments.

SLP(C)No.24873/2010:

Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the  
petitioners has today placed before the Court final  
report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India,  
after supplying copies thereof to Shri Gopal  
Subramanian, learned Solicitor General, Shri H.P. Raval,  
Additional Solicitor General representing the Central  
Bureau of Investigation and Shri T.R. Andhyarujina,  
learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.5.  
The report is taken on record.  
List the case on 22.11.2010 for further  
arguments.

3

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master