

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in WPC No. 3522/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For further arguments]

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian, S.G.
 Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.
 [for respondent no.1]

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankara Narian, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
[For C.B.I.]

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
[For respondent no.3]

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
[For respondent no.4]

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

2

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandkumar, Adv.
[For respondent no.5]

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the course of further hearing, Shri
K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for

the Central Bureau of Investigation (for short, "C.B.I.") raised an objection that the learned counsel for the petitioners is being permitted to make submissions on the basis of the report of the Comptroller and Auditor General (for short, 'C.A.G.') without the same being taken on record.

Since the C.A.G. Report was filed before the Court last week and the same has been referred more than once, the Court felt that there will be no objection to the same. However, as the objection has been raised, we deem it proper to take it on record.

Shri Venugopal then submitted that the C.B.I. may be permitted to furnish a status report to the Court in a sealed cover.

We accept the request of the learned senior counsel. The report of the C.B.I. on the present status of investigation may be made available to the Court in the sealed cover.

For further arguments, the case be listed on 30.11.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master