

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Adv.(mentioned by)  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
[for CBI]

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and agreed to by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter, which is listed for further consideration on 10.2.2011, will be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master