

ITEM No.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For further consideration]

With

I.A.No.5 (Appln.for intervention)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG

Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

For C.B.I.
& ED

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.

Mr. Som Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

2

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of further hearing, Shri K.K.

Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the CBI and the

Enforcement Directorate produced a sealed envelope (two sets) and stated that the same contains the Progress Report dated 01.03.2011. The sealed cover was opened in the Court.

We have with the assistance of the learned senior counsel perused the Progress Report. The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the Report immediately, which shall be kept under lock and key by the Secretary General of this Court.

Ms.Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General gave out that in furtherance of order dated 10.02.2011, learned Attorney General had written to the Law Minister on the issue of creation of separate Special Court and the Law Minister had, in turn, written to the Chief Justice of Delhi High Court. She submitted that the response of the Chief Justice of Delhi High Court is awaited and is expected in 10 days.

Put up on 15.03.2011, on which date further progress report of the investigation done by the C.B.I. and the Enforcement Directorate be placed before the Court in sealed cover. Learned Additional Solicitor General should also provide information on the issue of creation of Special Court.

I.A.No.5 of 2011

This is an application for intervention by Cellular Operators

3

Association of India and three others for being allowed to act as an intervenor in the proceedings of Civil Appeal No.10660 of 2010.

Shri Mukul Rohatgi and Shri Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the operators say that their client would like to oppose the prayer for intervention.

The counsel assisting Shri F.S.Nariman, learned senior counsel submitted that he has supplied copies of the application to the counsel assisting Shri Mukul Rohatgi and Shri Harish N.Salve, senior advocate.

Let this application be also listed on 15.03.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master