

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.

For C.B.I. & ED Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in-person
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of further hearing, Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the C.B.I. and the Enforcement Directorate placed before the Court the print dated 7.3.2011 taken out from the website of Tehelka Magazine.

Directorate placed

He also placed

before the Court a copy of Inquiry Report dated 8.3.2011 prepared by the Additional Director, Directorate of Enforcement in the light of the material published on the website of the magazine and also the Magazine dated 19.3.2011 and submitted that the Court should take serious note of the fact that totally false story has been published in the magazine and on its website.

Shri H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General also made available a sealed envelope (two sets) containing latest report prepared by the Enforcement Directorate. The sealed envelopes were opened. We have cursorily perused the report.

Since the Court's time is over, further consideration is adjourned for a day. The Court Masters are directed to reseal the report of the Enforcement Directorate and make the same available tomorrow at the hearing of the case.

List on 16.3.2011.

To be taken up at 10.30

A.M.

The issue relating to establishment of the special Court to deal with all matters relating to what has been described as 2G scam will also be considered tomorrow.

The interlocutory applications Nos.5,6,7 and 8 will be considered after latest report of the C.B.I.

3

is perused and the issue raised today is considered.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master