

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) None present

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General has handed over copies of the Gazette of India dated 28.3.2011 and Delhi Gazette dated 28.3.2011, in which the Notifications issued by the respective governments have been published. The same be kept on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master