

ITEM No.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6, 10 & 11 In I.A.No.6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and directions and permission to file  
addl.documents and office report)

With  
I.A.No.12(Appln.(s) to implead applicant as party appellant)

Date: 03/05/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Dr.Subramanian Swamy, in-person  
Dr.Roxna Swamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG  
For C.B.I.& ED Ms.Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Arvind K.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Anando Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr.Harsh Parekh, Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Parthiv Goswami, Adv.  
Mr.S.Hari Haran, Adv.  
Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For UOI Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Mr.Dev Datt Kamat, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of Shri  
2

K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central  
Bureau of Investigation and the Enforcement Directorate on the  
ground that Shri Venugopal had to go out of station.

The request is accepted.

List the case on 05.05.2011.

To be taken up as the first case.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master