

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6,10,12 &amp; 11 In I.A.No.6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and directions and permission to file addl.documents and to implead applicant as party appellant and office report)

Date: 05/05/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
For C.B.I. & ED Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh N. Parekh, Adv.For UOIMs. Indira Jaising, ASG  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Dev Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.For CBDT Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Pratul Shandilya, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Vivek Tankha, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Income Tax Department placed before the Court two sealed envelopes and stated that the same contain the reports prepared by Additional Director (Investigation), Unit No.1, New Delhi. The sealed covers were opened in the Court. We have cursorily perused the Status Report along with two Annexures A and B. The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the envelopes. The needful has been done. Learned Additional Solicitor General should instruct the concerned officer to hand over copies of the reports to Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the CBI and the Enforcement Directorate. The needful has been done. Liberty is given to the Income Tax Department to file appropriate application before the Special Court for permission to examine the particular persons who are in judicial custody.

The Income Tax Department is directed to submit a comprehensive report. For considering the fresh report, the case will be taken up by this Bench on 16.05.2011 at 2.00 P.M. Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that the Court may appoint a group of independent persons to assist it in monitoring the investigation being carried out by the CBI, the Enforcement Directorate and the Income Tax Department. For further consideration of this issue, the case be listed on 13.05.2011. The additional affidavit filed in I.A.No.6 is taken on record.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master