

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6, 10, 11 in I.A. No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to place addl.nts on record and intervention)

Date: 16/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG,  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ahrsh Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.Mr. H.P.Raval, ASG,  
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,AdvMr. Amarjit Singh Chandokh, ASG,  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Simranjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nirpesh Bahri, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.

Applicant In Person

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vivek Tankha, learned ASG appearing for the Income-tax Department produced two sealed envelopes which were opened in the court. We have briefly perused the latest report of the Income-tax department. Copy thereof shall be supplied to the learned ASG representing the Central Bureau of Investigation and the Enforcement Directorate. In its next report, the CBI shall incorporate the steps taken by it in investigating what has been described in the income-tax report keeping in view the contents of this report.

We hope that in terms of our earlier order dated 16.12.2010 various department of the Government and Agencies will share the information collected by them with other departments and agencies.

List the case on 06.07.2011.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master