



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of further hearing, Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Directorate placed before the Court Progress Report dated 6.7.2011 prepared by the Central Bureau of Investigation. The sealed covers handed over by the counsel assisting to Shri Venugopal were opened in the Court. Shri K.K. Venugopal read out the salient portions of the report.

Since the Court's time is over, further consideration of the matter is adjourned to 11.7.2011. To be taken up at 2.45 P.M.

On the next date of hearing, the issue enumerated in the first part of order dated 13.5.2011 will also be taken into consideration.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master