

ITEM NO.301+302

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.18/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO.224/2011 in C.A. No.10660/2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit,
directions/permission to file additional documents and exemption
from filing O.T., permission to file additional affidavit and
intervention)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R.[Not present]

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Applicant-in-Person
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, A.S.G.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harish N. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sangli, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harin.P.Raval, ASG
Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

2

Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Parsad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Seth, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri A.S. Chandhiok, learned Additional Solicitor General requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has to go to attend the Full Court Reference.

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation, Shri Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the non-petitioner in the contempt matter, Shri Pranav Sachdeva, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Dr. Subramanian Swamy, applicant-in-person say that they do not have any objection.

In view of the above, hearing of the application and contempt petition is adjourned to 1st September, 2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master