

ITEM NO.301+302

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.18, I.A.No.24 IN I.A.No.18 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and placing addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.6,9,10,19,20,22,23 & 11 IN I.A.No.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

(For directions and permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to file addl.documents filed on 05.05.2011 and 01.06.2011 by the appellant and impleadment and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 28/09/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Applicant-in-Person
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harin.P.Raval, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For CBI/ED

For UOI

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh N.Parekh, Adv.

For CBDT

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

2

For RR No.5

Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.S.Hariharan, Adv.
Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr.Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Devvrat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel made submissions in

the context of the prayer made for appointment of a group of independent persons to assist the Court in monitoring of the investigation of the case registered by the Central Bureau of Investigation.

After Shri Prashant Bhushan concluded his submissions,

Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel representing the Central Bureau of Investigation handed over two sealed envelopes, which were opened in the Court.

The sealed envelopes contain the Progress Report dated 20.09.2011 on CBI Case No.RC DAI 2009 A 0045 (2G Spectrum Case) and Preliminary Enquiry No.PE DAI 2011 A 0001.

After reading out some portions of the Report, Shri K.K.Venugopal gave out that investigation into two matters highlighted in the Report is still on. The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the Report. The needful has been done.

For the arguments of Shri K.K.Venugopal and Shri P.P.Rao on the prayer made by Shri Prashant Bhushan, the case is adjourned to 29.09.2011.

3

To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master