

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl.documents with affidavit
and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Applicant Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, In-Person
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
For CBI & ED Mr. Harin.P.Raval, ASG
 Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Income Tax Deptt. Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG
 Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
 Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For UOI Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
 Mr.S.wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Parikh, Adv.
 Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For CBDT Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

 Mr.Navin Chawla, Adv.

2

Mr.Devvrat, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Mr.D.Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A.No.27 of 2011.

Learned counsel assisting Shri P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for Union of India, Shri K.K.Venugopal and Shri H.P.Rawal, learned senior counsel and learned Additional Solicitor General, representing the Central Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Department and Shri Vivek Tankha, learned Additional Solicitor General representing the Income Tax Department accept notice.

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed within ten days.

Put up on 20.01.2012.

To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

All other pending I.As shall also be listed on that day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master