

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 25-27, I.A.D.Nos. 34042, 97220 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents with affidavit by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. and direction with affidavit filed by Dr.Subramanian Swamy, in person intervenor and appln. on behalf of Union of India seeking permission to bring the subsequent facts on record with affidavit filed by Mr. D.S.Mahra and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appearing parties:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. H.P.Raval,ASG.
Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Harsh W.Parekh,Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Sharan,Adv.
Mr. P.L.Nigam,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.(NP)
Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.(NP)
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.(NP)
Mr. B.V.Balram Das,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG.
M/s. Mukul Gupta,Varun K.Chopra,
Rishabh Sancheti,Vaibhav
Srivastava,Sumeer Sodhi,
D.Kumnan and Harsh Parashar,Advs.

-3-

Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv.

Applicant In Person ,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.(NP)

Mr. S.K.Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This case was fixed for today for hearing arguments of IA No. 27 of 2011 and other pending applications. Although the matter was taken up at 2.00 p.m., due to continued sitting of another Bench we could assemble only at 2.30 p.m.

At the commencement of hearing we enquired from learned counsel for the parties and Dr. Subramanian Swamy, whether it will be possible for them to conclude the hearing of IA No.27 and other pending applications. While Sh. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the applicant and Dr.Subramanian Swamy indicated that they will be concluded their arguments within 20 to 30 minutes, learned senior counsel Mr P.P.

-3-

Rao, appearing for Union of India and Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Directorate indicated that they would require for some time to address the Court.

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, also gave out that he would like to place before the Court two reports of the CBI and Enforcement Directorate which are available with him in sealed covers.

Since the matter is not likely to conclude today and this combination of Bench is not likely to be available in near future, we adjourn IA No.27 and other pending applications. The date of listing of these IAs. to be notified later on.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners may file further affidavit in the context of the reply filed on behalf of the Union of India.

Permission to file IA No. D97220/2011 is granted to Union of India.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER