

ITEM NO.301, 302 and 303

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 27 and 34 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to place additional documents on record and directions and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO.1688 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO.9310 OF 2012

Date: 04/04/2012 These IAs in Appeal and Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) in CA 10660/2010	Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
--------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------

For Petitioner(s) in SLP 1688/2012	In Person
---------------------------------------	-----------

For Petitioner(s) in SLP 9310/2012	Mr. P.S. Biju, Adv. Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv. Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
---------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

For Respondent(s) (CBI and ED)	Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Harsh Parekh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
-----------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2

for Income Tax Department	Mr.T.A. Khan, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
------------------------------	---------------------------------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, Shri K.K.Venugopal,

learned senior counsel representing the CBI and Enforcement Directorate and learned counsel representing the Income Tax Department gave out that latest Status Reports will be submitted to the Court within three weeks.

Thereafter, Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel representing the appellants made submissions in the context of prayer made in I.A. No. 34 of 2012.

For further hearing, the cases are adjourned to 11.04.2012.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

As far as possible, the Bench will continue hearing on 12.04.2012 and 13.04.2012 also in the post lunch session.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master