

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Along with Report)

Date: 10/05/2012      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
   Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
(CBI and ED)                Mr.H.P. Raval, ASG  
   Mr. Gopal Shankar, Adv.  
   Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.Harsh N. Parekh, Adv.

for Income Tax                Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Department                    Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

for UOI                         Mr. S.W. A. Qadri, Adv.  
   Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Central Vigilance Commission has sent three sealed envelopes containing its observations on the Reports submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation, Enforcement Directorate and Income Tax Department.

2

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the CBI and Enforcement Directorate made available copies of the Reports of the two organizations in sealed cover. Shri Mukul Gupta, learned senior counsel representing the Income Tax Department has also handed over in sealed covers copies of the Report prepared by his

department.

All the sealed covers were opened in the Court.

Since, the Report of the Central Vigilance Commission is only in one volume, the Court Master is directed to get prepared one more set by making photocopy and send them in a separate sealed cover for our perusal.

All the envelopes are directed to be resealed.

Put up on 17.07.2012.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master