

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6,9,10,11 &amp; 19 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl.documents on record and intervention and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Dr.Subramaniam Swamy, applicant-in-person  
Applicant/Intervenor

For UOI Mr.H.P.Rawal, ASG  
Ms.Padmalkshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

I.A.No.6 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

This is an application by Citizens Grievances Redressal Foundation for permission to intervene in the proceedings of Civil Appeal No.10660 of 2010 titled Centre for Public Interest Litigation and Others vs. The Union of India and Others.

Since no one has appeared for the applicant to press the application, the same is dismissed.

I.A.No.9 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed and the additional documents filed with the additional affidavit are taken on record.

I.A.No.10 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is disposed of as having become infructuous.

I.A.No.11 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.19 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

(Satisb K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

+