

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.20, 22, 23 & 25-29 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For taking on record addl.documents and impleadment and bring subsequent facts on record and clarification filed by C.B.I. and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Dr.Subramaniam Swamy, applicant-in-person
Applicant/Intervenor

For ED Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Saneev Joshi, Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, A.O.R.

Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, A.O.R.

Mr.Satya Mitra Marg, A.O.R.

Mr.B.K.Pal, A.O.R.

Mr. Navin Chawla, A.O.R.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, A.O.R.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, A.O.R.

Mr. Devvrat, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.20 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.22 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

This is an application by one Subodh Jain, who claims to be working as Reporter for Sahara News Network for his impleadment as party to the appeal.

Having perused the averments contained in the application, we are satisfied that the applicant is neither necessary nor a proper party.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

I.A.No.23 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.25 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.26 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.27 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.28 of 2011 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

I.A. is dismissed.

I.A.No.29 of 2012 in C.A.No.10660 of 2010

List this I.A. after the disposal of Writ Petition (C) Nos.57 and 59 of 2012.

C.A.No.10660 of 2010

List this case on 07.11.2012 for consideration of the Status Reports already submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation, the Enforcement Directorate and the Income Tax Department. The latest Status Reports of the Central Bureau of Investigation, the Enforcement Directorate and the Income Tax Department are also be submitted on the next date of hearing.

To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master