

r
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.30-33 and 35-37 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
in 30-31/2012 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

In 32-33/2012 Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
in IA 35/2012 Ms. Padmalakshimi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Khalap, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Adv.
in IA No. 36

IA No.37 Mr. Yakesh Anand, in person
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chandihok, ASG
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.30-33 of 2012

Let these applications be listed after the decision of
Writ Petition (C) No.57 of 2012.
I.A. No. 35 of 2012

In this application filed by the CBI, prayer has been made for grant of permission to investigate Shri Anil Sharma's change of stand.

We have heard Shri Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General for some time and perused the averments contained in the application and the accompanying documents.

In our view, there is no justification to entertain the prayer made in the application. The CBI is free to take action in the matter in accordance with law.

With the above observation, the application is disposed of.

I.A. No. 36 of 2012

Let this application be listed after disposal of Review Petition No. 522 of 2012 in S.L.P.(Criminal) No. 1688 of 2012.

I.A. No.37 of 2012

The application by Shri Yakesh Anand for grant of leave to intervene in the proceedings of Civil Appeal No.10660 of 2010 is dismissed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master