

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For consideration of the Status Report submitted by the C.B.I., the Enforcement Directorate and Income Tax Department and office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
For CBI and ED Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Padma Nigam, Adv.

For RR No.4 Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.

Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, Applicant-in-Person

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, A.O.R.

Mr. Navin Chawla, A.O.R.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, A.O.R.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, A.O.R.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, A.O.R.

Ms. S. Ramamani, A.O.R.

Ms. Swikriti Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, A.O.R.

Mr. Devvrat, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the C.B.I. and the Enforcement Directorate took us through the remaining portions of Progress Report dated 29.10.2012. On our instructions, the Court Master made available to Shri Venugopal, paragraph 10 of the comments sent by the Central Vigilance Commission on Progress Report dated 29.10.2012. After going through the relevant paragraph, Shri Venugopal submitted that the Central Vigilance Commission could have given direction to the C.B.I. to enquire into the two aspects mentioned in that paragraph. He then submitted that the C.B.I. will take appropriate action in furtherance of the observations made by the Central Vigilance Commission.

As regards para 15 of Report dated 29.10.2012, we deem it proper to observe that the Indian High Commission in Malaysia will extend full cooperation to the Central Bureau of Investigation.

Put up on 19.11.2012 for consideration of the issue arising out of paragraphs 20 to 25 of Report dated 29.10.2012.

Shri Venugopal then took us through the Status Report submitted by the Directorate of Enforcement for the period from 21.04.2012 to 23.10.2012. The Court Masters are directed to put the Report in a sealed cover. The needful has been done.

I.A.No.36 of 2012 In C.A.No.10660 of 2010

Dr.Subramaniam Swamy made submissions in support of I.A.No.36 of 2012, which remained inconclusive.

For completion of arguments, list on 19.11.2012.

To be taken up at 2 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master