

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos...../2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 09/11/2012 These IAs were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
(applicant) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation for summoning the records of Writ Petition (Criminal) No.1587 of 2012, Writ Petition (Criminal) No.1589 of 2012, Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 1588 of 2012, Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 913 of 2012, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 111 of 2012, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 207 of 2012, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 1478 of 2011, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 1751 of 2011, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 1752 of 2011, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 1754 of 2011, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 206 of 2012, Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 159 of 2012, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 208 of 2012, Criminal M.C. No. 4197 of 2011, Criminal M.C. No.67 of 2012, Writ Petition(Criminal) No.129 of 2012, Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 656 of 2012, Criminal M.C. No. 4199 of 2011, Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 467 of 2012 and Criminal M.C. No. 1060 of 2012 pending before the Delhi High Court and for stay of the proceedings of these cases.

We have considered the averments contained in the applications and order dated 11.04.2011 passed by this Court.

The office is directed to register the applications.

Issue notice to the appellants in Civil appeal No. 10660 of 2010 and non applicants in the applications, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, proceedings pending before the Delhi High Court in the aforesaid cases shall remain stayed.

Shri Pranav Sachdeva, advocate accepts notice on behalf of the appellants in Civil Appeal No. 10660 of 2010.

It shall be the applicant's duty to serve the non applicants except appellants in Civil Appeal No. 10660 of 2010 before the next date of hearing.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|