

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.  
Ms. Swikriti Singhanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the context of Court's order dated 19.11.2012, Shri Hiren P Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General placed before the Court a statement and indicated that the Central Bureau of Investigation is making a co-ordinated effort to investigate all the aspects of 2G cases by associating the Income Tax Department and the Directorate of Enforcement. He gave out that meeting of the senior officers of the three organizations are being held on monthly basis.

Keeping in view the nature of the case, we deem it proper to direct that the senior officers of the three organizations, i.e., CBI, Income Tax Department and Enforcement Directorate shall meet fortnightly and discuss all the aspects of the progress made in the investigation.

On an oral request made by the learned Additional Solicitor General, we direct the Court Master to make available copy of the observations of the Central Vigilance Commission on the Progress Report dated 29.10.2012 submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation. The needful has been done.

For further consideration, the matter is already fixed for 29.11.2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| Court Master