

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For submission by counsel appearing for the C.B.I. in relation to
Addl.Spectrum case with office report)
[For further consideration]

Date: 29/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

For CBI and ED Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms.Padma Nigam, Adv.

For RR No.4 Mr.Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Raj, Adv.
Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, A.O.R.

Mr. Navin Chawla, A.O.R.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, A.O.R.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, A.O.R.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, A.O.R.

Ms. S. Ramamani, A.O.R.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, A.O.R.

Mr. Devvrat, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing in connection with CBI Case No.RC DAI 2011 A 0024, Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation placed before the Court a sealed envelope, which was opened in the Court.

We have perused the papers contained in the sealed envelope and are of the view that the CBI shall take action in accordance with the views expressed by the Director, CBI on the issue of prosecution of public servants and the companies in connection with the said case.

The report produced by Shri Venugopal shall be put in sealed cover and handed over to the counsel instructing Shri Venugopal. The needful has been done.

List the case on 05.12.2012.

To be taken up at 3.30 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master