

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 224 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.10660
OF 2010

RAJESHWAR SINGH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions with office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 This I.A was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Applicant(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, A.O.R.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 27.11.2012.

Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant Rajeshwar Singh says that his instructing counsel will comply with the office report within two days.

Once the needful is done, notice be issued in terms of the Court's order dated 07.11.2012, returnable within six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master