

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.7 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 224 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal  
10660/2010

RAJESHWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This I.A.was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a mention made by Shri Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel,  
we direct that I.A.No.7 be listed on 11.02.2013 before a Bench comprising  
of Hon'ble Mr.Justice G.S.Singhvi and Hon'ble Mr.Justice K.S.Radhakrishnan.

To be taken up after the normal work is over.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master