

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 224 OF 2011  
IN  
Civil Appeal 10660/2010

RAJESHWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
  
Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vasav Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner Rajeshwar Singh requests and we allow his client two weeks' time to file further affidavit in the context of the counter affidavits filed on behalf of the non petitioners.

List the case on 12.03.2013.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

On that day the main petition be also listed for consideration along with all pending interlocutory applications.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master