

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. _____/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 13/02/2013 This IA in Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On a mention made by Shri Hiren P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General, we direct that I.A. No. _____/2013 (for directions) filed on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation be listed for consideration on 14.02.2013 before a Bench comprising G.S.Singhvi and Hon'ble K.S. Radhakrishnan, JJ.

To be taken up at 3.00 p.m.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|