

V  
ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 36 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This IA in Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in person  
(applicant)

For CBI and ED Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.  
Ms. Padma Lakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Ranjan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Vir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the course of hearing of I.A. No.36, the Court Master placed before us two sealed envelopes along with letters dated 1.3.2013 and 11.03.2013 received from the Central Vigilance Commissioner which contain the comments of CVC on the 10th Status Report dated 9.2.2013 submitted by the Directorate of Enforcement and Status/Progress Report dated 22.02.2013 submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation in respect of three cases.

The Court Master is directed to get xerox copies of the letters along with reports received from Central Vigilance Commissioner and hand over the same to the counsel assisting Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the CBI and ED in a sealed envelope and, thereafter, keep the reports received in sealed envelopes. The needful has been done.

Put up on 17.04.2013.

To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master