

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 224 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 10660/2010

RAJESHWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and intervention and c/delay in filing)

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Mr.Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG  
Mr.Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms.Mallika Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Resp.No.1 Mr.Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For RR No.2 Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For RR No.3 Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Pati B.Pandey, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Gautam Talwada, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the commencement of further hearing, Shri Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 produced before the Court a xerox copy of letter dated 16.04.2013 relating to closure of the case registered by the Central Bureau of Investigation in the matter of Shri Upendra Rai. Shri Jethmalani says that his instructing counsel will formally place the letter on record. He is permitted to do so.

Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for Shri Rajeshwar Singh made his submissions, which remained inconclusive.

For completion of the arguments of Shri Venugopal, the case is adjourned to 16.07.2013. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

If necessary, the Court will reassemble on Wednesday (17.07.2013) and Thursday (18.07.2013) also at the same time.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master