

~  
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 36/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 07/08/2013 This IA in Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For applicant(s) Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in person

For Respondent(s)  
(CBI)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhatt, Adv.

for UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vijju, Adv.

Mr. Alok, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

for CBDT

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rishab Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this application, the applicant Dr. Subramanian Swamy has made the following prayer:

"pass an order directing the CBI, to institute and proceed with investigation in the instant matter, of Mr. P. Chidambaram,

presently Union Home Minister, in the Criminal case Criminal Case RC No.22(A) 2011-DLI, in the matter of CBI vs. Sh. Dayanidhi Maran and others, presently pending before the Court of the Special Judge CBI (04)(2G Spectrum Cases), New Delhi."

During the course of arguments, Dr. Subramanian Swamy made a grievance that even though he had filed an application under Right to Information Act, 2005, copies of some of the documents were not made available to him on the ground that the papers are with the Central Bureau of Investigation (for short, 'CBI'), which is making investigation in Case No. RC DA1 2011 A0022. He also invited our attention to the reply given to RTI application by the Ministry of Finance vide letter dated 10.5.2012.

Having considered the grievance made by Shri Swamy, we direct the CBI to make available the relevant extracts of the Minutes of 78th meeting of the re-constituted FIPB held on 7.3.2006 to Dr. Swamy.

Insofar as prayed made in the application is concerned, having gone through the record of the application and Progress Report dated 1.8.2013 submitted by the CBI in Case No. RC DA1 2011 A0022, we are satisfied that at this stage no order is required to be made on the prayer made by the applicant.

List the matter after completion of investigation in the aforesaid case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)

| | Court Master