

M/s Suresh A Shroff & Co., Advs.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Niranana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

3

M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr. Siddharth Singhla, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the investigating agency submits that Shri Vivek Priyadarshi is the investigating officer for Central Bureau of Investigation and Dr. Rajeshwar Singh is the investigating officer for the Enforcement Directorate, who are conducting the

investigation of Aircel Maxis case.

Shri Vivek Priyadarshi, who is Supervisory Officer of the Central Bureau of Investigation is present along with Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel.

4

Dr. Rajeshwar Singh, Deputy Director, Enforcement Directorate, who is conducting the investigation of Aircel Maxis case is directed to continue with the investigation along with two other Investigating Officers till the completion of the trial.

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel has filed two sets each of status reports i.e., firstly, the Status Report on behalf of Central Bureau of Investigation and secondly, the 11th, 12th and 13th status reports on behalf of Enforcement Directorate in sealed covers.

The same are taken on record.

The Status Report filed on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation is opened before us. The same is again kept in sealed covers.

We direct the Registry to keep these reports in sealed covers and not to open the same without the leave of the Court.

I.A. No. 72 IN C.A. No. 10660 of 2010

Status report on I.A. No. 72 be filed on or before 12.08.2014.

List the matter on 12.08.2014.

5

Contempt Petition No. 224 OF 2011 In Civil Appeal No. No. 10660 of 2010

List in the month of July, 2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar