

2 G MATTER / OUT TODAY

LISTED ON : 1/5/2014

COURT NO: 02

ITEM NO :

AT 2.00 P.M.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 29

(APPLICATION for Clarification filed by C.B.I. filed on 9/2/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 30-31

(APPLICATION FOR Intervention and directions filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv on
10/2/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 32-33

(APPLICATION FOR Intervention and directions filed by Mr.Sidharth Singla, Adv on
11/2/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 36

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S. Swamy on 12/7/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 38-57 and 58

(APPLICATION FOR directions filed by Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Advocate on 9/11/2012
and 13/2/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 60,62 and 64

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate on 28/01/2013,
29/1/2013 and 28/1/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.65

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate on 19/2/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 66

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate on behalf of Appellant
No.2 telecom watch dog on 17/07/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 67

(APPLICATION FOR Addl. documants filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advoceto on
22/7/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 69

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S. Swamy on 5/10/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 70

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate on behalf of U.O.I. on
13/12/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 71

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S. Swamy on 2/01/2014)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 72

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Prashant Bhushan, Advocate on 10/03/2014.)

WITH

Contd....2/=

: 2 :

CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil) No. 224 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT OF
RESPONDENT NO.1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL
TRANSLATION OF ANNEXURE-A AND B FILED IN I.A.NO.2.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IN I.A.NO.7.)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil) No. 500 OF 2011

(FILED BY MR. VISHWAJIT SINGH, ADVOCATE FILED ON 30/11/2011)

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

The appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the
Hon'ble Court on 23/04/2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the
following order :-

" List the matter on 1/5/2014 at 2. p.m.."

Contd....3/=

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this appeal and service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is completed and Dr. Subramonium Swami is the intervenor in the appeal above mentioned, Respondent No1 is represented by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, Respondent No.2 and 4 are represented by Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate, Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and Respondent No. 5 is represented by Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swami, intervenor has on 5.10.2013 and 2/1/2014 filed applications for direction (Registered as I.A. No. 69 and 71) , Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 13/12/2013 filed an application for direction (Registered as I.A. No. 70) and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 10/3/ 2014 filed an application for direction (Registered as I.A. 72). Copies of the same have been circulated with office report.

Original record has been received in this matter from the High Court and available with the registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 224 of 2011

The Contempt Petition (Civil) above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th December, 2013 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"..We are, therefore, of the view that the petition filed under the above mentioned provisions is perfectly maintainable and this Court has got a constitutional obligation to

Contd....4/=

examine the truth of the allegations as to whether the respondents are attempting to derail the investigation which is being monitored by this Court. We, therefore, issue notice to the respondents to show cause why proceedings be not initiated against them for interfering with the court monitored criminal investigation."

It is submitted that Contempt notice returnable for 27th January, 2014 was issued to the all three alleged contemnors through their respective Advocates. Alleged Contemnor No.1, 2 and 3 are represented by M/s Abhinav Mukherji, Gaurav Kejriwal and Dharmender Kumar Sinha, Advocates respectively.

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 500/ 2011

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 30.11.2011 filed Contempt Petition in the appeal above-mentioned with annexures P-1 to P-3 for initiating Suo-Moto Contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for willfully and knowingly committing Contempt of this Hon'ble Court (Regd. as Contempt Petition No.500/2011) and the same has already been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No.500/2011 and the same has already been placed with the Contempt paper books.

The Civil appeal alongwith Contempt petitions and applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th day of April, 2014.

Sd/= **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocat
- 2 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
- 3.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
- 4.Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate
- 5.Mr. B.V., Balram Das, Advocate
- 6.Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate
- 7.Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. **Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor IN PERSON)**
A-77,Nizammuddin East, New Delhi.
(BY SPECIAL MESSENGER/ OUT TODAY)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advoacte
- 10.Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advoacate
- 11.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
- 12.Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
- 13.Mr. S.K. Tripathy,Advocate
- 14.Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
- 15.Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
- 16.Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advoacte
- 17.M/s. Karanjawala & Co. Advocates.
- 18.Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Advocate
- 19.Mr.Suresh A. Shroof & Co. Advocates
- 20.Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
- 21.Mr. Dharmender Kumar Sinha, Advocate
- 22.Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Advoacate
- 23.Mr. Vikash Mehta, Advoacate
- 24.Mr. A.P. Medh, Advoacate
- 25.Mr. Siddharth Singla, Advoacate
- 26.Dr. S.K. Verma, Advoacate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.