

**2 G MATTER / OUT TODAY**

**LISTED ON : 12/08/2014**

COURT NO: 02

ITEM NO : 12

**SECTION:XIV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 72**

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Prashant Bhushan, Advocate on 10/03/2014.)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal alongwith applications in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1/5/2014, with office report dated 30/04/2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the investigating agency submits that Shri Vivek Priyadarshi is the investigating officer for Central Bureau of Investigation and Dr. Rajeshwar Singh is the investigating officer for the Enforcement Directorate, who are conducting the investigation of Aircel Maxis case.

Shri Vivek Priyadarshi, who is Supervisory Officer of the Central Bureau of Investigation is present along with Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel.

Dr. Rajeshwar Singh, Deputy Director, Enforcement Directorate, who is conducting the investigation of Aircel Maxis case is directed to continue with the investigation along with two other Investigating Officers till the completion of the trial.

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel has filed two sets each of status reports i.e., firstly, the Status Report on behalf of Central Bureau of Investigation and secondly, the 11th, 12th and 13th status reports on behalf of Enforcement Directorate in sealed covers.

The same are taken on record.

The Status Report filed on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation is opened before us. The same is again kept in sealed covers.

Contd....2/=

We direct the Registry to keep these reports in sealed covers and not to open the same without the leave of the Court.

**I.A. No. 72 IN C.A. No. 10660 of 2010**

**Status report on I.A. No. 72 be filed on or before 12.08.2014.**

**List the matter on 12.08.2014.**

Contempt Petition No. 224 OF 2011 In Civil Appeal No. 10660 of 2010

List in the month of July, 2014."

It is submitted that status report in I.A. No 72 is awaited in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 01/05/2014.

It is further submitted that there are five respondents in this appeal and service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is completed and Dr. Subramonium Swami is the intervenor in the appeal above mentioned, Respondent No1 is represented by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, Respondent No.2 and 4 are represented by Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate, Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and Respondent No. 5 is represented by Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate.

Original record has been received in this matter from the High Court and available with the registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the Civil appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11th day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

- 1.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocat
  - 2 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
  - 3.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
  - 4.Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate
  - 5.Mr. B.V., Balram Das, Advocate
  - 6.Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate
  - 7.Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
  8. **Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor IN PERSON)**
- A-77,Nizammuddin East, New Delhi.(BY SPECIAL MESSENGER/ OUT TODAY)**
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advoacte
  - 10.Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advoacate
  - 11.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
  - 12.Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
  - 13.Mr. S.K. Tripathy,Advocate
  - 14.Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
  - 15.Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
  - 16.Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advoacte
  - 17.M/s. Karanjawala & Co. Advocates.
  - 18.Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Advocate
  - 19.Mr.Suresh A. Shroof & Co. Advocates
  - 20.Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
  - 21.Mr. Dharmender Kumar Sinha, Advocate
  - 22.Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Advoacate
  - 23.Mr. Vikash Mehta, Advoacate
  - 24.Mr. A.P. Medh, Advoacate
  - 25.Mr. Siddharth Singla, Advoacate
  - 26.Dr. S.K. Verma, Advoacate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**LISTED ON : 1/5/2014**

COURT NO: 02

ITEM NO :

**AT 2.00 P.M.**

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

AND

**CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil) No. 224 OF 2011**

AND

**CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil) No. 500 OF 2011**

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

**Center for PIL & Ors. ETC.**

**...Appellants**

Versus

1.

**Union of India & Ors. ETC.**

**....Respondents**

**COMMON VOL. OF COURT'S RECORD OF  
PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE REPORT**

**VOL- NO. II**

**2 G MATTER**

**COMMON VOL. OF COURT'S RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE REPORT**

<b><u>S.NO.</u></b>	<b><u>PARTICULARS</u></b>	<b><u>S NO</u></b>	<b><u>1</u></b>
<b>1</b>	<b>Court's proceeding and Judgment dt 1/7/2013</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>(1 to 28)</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Court's proceeding and Judgment dt 3/09/2013</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>(1 to 27)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Court's proceeding and Order dt 10/09/2013</b>	<b>3 - 6</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>Court's proceeding and Judgment dt 9/12/2013</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>(1 to 27)</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Court's proceeding dt 23/4/2014</b>	<b>8</b>	
<b>6</b>	<b>Office report dt 30/4/2014</b>	<b>9 to 12</b>	
<b>7</b>			
<b>8</b>			
<b>9</b>			
<b>10</b>			
<b>11</b>			
<b>12</b>			
<b>13</b>			
<b>14</b>			
<b>15</b>			
<b>16</b>			
<b>17</b>			
<b>18</b>			
<b>19</b>			
<b>20</b>			
<b>21</b>			
<b>22</b>			
<b>23</b>			
<b>24</b>			
<b>25</b>			
<b>26</b>			
<b>27</b>			
<b>28</b>			
<b>29</b>			
<b>30</b>			
<b>31</b>			
<b>32</b>			
<b>33</b>			
<b>34</b>			
<b>35</b>			
<b>36</b>			
<b>37</b>			
<b>38</b>			
<b>39</b>			
<b>40</b>			
<b>41</b>			
<b>42</b>			

**2 G MATTER / OUT TODAY**

**LISTED ON : 1/5/2014**

COURT NO: 02

ITEM NO :

**AT 2.00 P.M.**

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 29

(APPLICATION for Clarification filed by C.B.I. filed on 9/2/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 30-31

(APPLICATION FOR Intervention and directions filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv on  
10/2/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 32-33

(APPLICATION FOR Intervention and directions filed by Mr.Sidharth Singla, Adv on  
11/2/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 36

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S. Swamy on 12/7/2012)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 38-57 and 58

(APPLICATION FOR directions filed by Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Advocate on 9/11/2012 and  
13/2/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 60,62 and 64

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate on 28/01/2013,  
29/1/2013 and 28/1/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.65

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate on 19/2/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 66

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate on behalf of Appellant No.2  
telecom watch dog on 17/07/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 67

(APPLICATION FOR Addl. documants filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocete on  
22/7/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 69

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S. Swamy on 5/10/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 70

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate on behalf of U.O.I. on  
13/12/2013)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 71

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Dr. S. Swamy on 2/01/2014)

And

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 72

(APPLICATION FOR direction filed by Prashant Bhushan, Advocate on 10/03/2014.)

WITH

Contd....2/=

: 2 :

**CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil) No. 224 OF 2011**

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT  
OF RESONDENT NO.1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF  
ANNEXURE-A AND B FILED IN I.A.NO.2.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS )

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN  
I.A.NO.7.)

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil) No. 500 OF 2011**

(FILED BY MR. VISHWAJIT SINGH, ADVOCATE FILED ON 30/11/2011)

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

The appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble  
Court on 23/04/2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the  
following order :-

" List the matter on 1/5/2014 at 2. p.m.."

Contd....3/=

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this appeal and service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is completed and Dr. Subramonium Swami is the intervenor in the appeal above mentioned, Respondent No1 is represented by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, Respondent No.2 and 4 are represented by Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate, Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and Respondent No. 5 is represented by Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swami, intervenor has on 5.10.2013 and 2/1/2014 filed applications for direction (Registered as I.A. No. 69 and 71) , Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 13/12/2013 filed an application for direction (Registered as I.A. No. 70) and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 10/3/ 2014 filed an application for direction (Registered as I.A. 72). Copies of the same have been circulated with office report.

Original record has been received in this matter from the High Court and available with the registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

**Contempt Petition ( Civil ) No. 224 of 2011**

The Contempt Petition (Civil) above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th December, 2013 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"..We are, therefore, of the view that the petition filed under the above mentioned provisions is perfectly maintainable and this Court has got a constitutional obligation to

examine the truth of the allegations as to whether the respondents are attempting to derail the investigation which is being monitored by this Court. We, therefore, issue notice to the respondents to show cause why proceedings be not initiated against them for interfering with the court monitored criminal investigation."

It is submitted that Contempt notice returnable for 27th January, 2014 was issued to the all three alleged contemnors through their respective Advocates. Alleged Contemnor No.1, 2 and 3 are represented by M/s Abhinav Mukherji, Gaurav Kejriwal and Dharmender Kumar Sinha, Advocates respectively.

**Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 500/ 2011**

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 30.11.2011 filed Contempt Petition in the appeal above-mentioned with annexures P-1 to P-3 for initiating Suo-Moto Contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for willfully and knowingly committing Contempt of this Hon'ble Court (Regd. as Contempt Petition No.500/2011) and the same has already been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No.500/2011 and the same has already been placed with the Contempt paper books.

The Civil appeal alongwith Contempt petitions and applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th day of April, 2014.

Sd/=

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

- 1.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocat
- 2 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
- 3.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
- 4.Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate
- 5.Mr. B.V., Balram Das, Advocate
- 6.Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate
- 7.Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. **Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor IN PERSON)**

**A-77,Nizammuddin East, New Delhi.  
MESSENGER/ OUT TODAY)**

**( BY SPECIAL**

9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advoaacte

10.Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advoacate

- 11.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
- 12.Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
- 13.Mr. S.K. Tripathy,Advocate
- 14.Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
- 15.Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
- 16.Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advoaacte
- 17.M/s. Karanjawala & Co. Advocates.
- 18.Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Advocate
- 19.Mr.Suresh A. Shroof & Co. Advocates
- 20.Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
- 21.Mr. Dharmender Kumar Sinha, Advocate
- 22.Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Advoacate
- 23.Mr. Vikash Mehta, Advoacate
- 24.Mr. A.P. Medh, Advoacate
- 25.Mr. Siddharth Singla, Advoacate
- 26.Dr. S.K. Verma, Advoacate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION \_

CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**VOLUME OF I.A.NOS.28 ONWARDS**

**OUT-TODAY**

**2G-MATTER**

Listed on : 24.1.2012

Before Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION:XIV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONDENT NO.1)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 500 OF 2011**

Rajeshwar Singh etc.

...Applicants

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the contempt petition No.224/2011 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"List on 19.10.2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M."*

It is further submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 30.11.2011 filed Contempt Petition on behalf of Respondent No.3 in the appeal above-mentioned with annexures P-1 to P-3 for initiating Suo-Moto Contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for willfully and knowingly committing Contempt of this Hon'ble Court (Regd. as Contempt Petition No.500/2011) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No.500/2011 and the same has been included in the paper books.

The Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2012.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
11. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
12. Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
13. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

**OUT-TODAY**

**2G-MATTER**

Listed on : 24.1.2012

Before Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION:XIV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESONDENT NO.1)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 500 OF 2011**

Rajeshwar Singh etc.

...Applicants

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the contempt petition No.224/2011 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"List on 19.10.2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M."*

It is further submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 30.11.2011 filed Contempt Petition on behalf of Respondent No.3 in the appeal above-mentioned with annexures P-1 to P-3 for initiating Suo-Moto Contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for willfully and knowingly committing Contempt of this Hon'ble Court (Regd. as Contempt Petition No.500/2011) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No.500/2011 and the same has been included in the paper books.

The Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2012.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
11. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
12. Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
13. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

**Civil Appeal No. 10660 of 2010**

<b>S.No.</b>	<b>I.A.No.</b>	<b>Filed on</b>	<b>Filed by Advocate.</b>	<b>Prayer</b>
1	D.No.34042/11	11/04/2011	DR. S. SWAMY	DIRECTIONS
2	6	8/3/2011	A.L. DAS	INTEVENTION
3	9	11/3/2011	P. BHUSHAN	ADDL.DOC.
4	10	31/3/2011	P. BHUSHAN	DIRECTIONS
5	11	08/4/2011	A.L. DAS	ADDL. DOC
6	19	05/5/2011	P. BHUSHAN	ADDL. DOC
7	20	01/6/2011	P. BHUSHAN	ADDL. DOC
8	22	07/7/2011	D.K. SINHA	IMPLEADMENT
9	23	07/11/2011	P. BHUSHAN	ADDL.AFFIDAVIT
10	25	05/09/2011	P. BHUSHAN	ADDL. DOCUMT
11	26	07/12/2011	P. BHUSHAN	-DO-
12	27	15/12/2011	P. BHUSHAN	-DO-
13	28	14/11/2011	D.S. MAHARA SUBSEQUENT FACTS.	TO BRING ON RECORD
14	29	09/02/2012	A.K. SHARMA	CLARIFICATION ON B/O CBI
15	30-31	10/02/2012	E.C. AGRAWAL	INTERVENTION/DIRCTION.
16	32-33	11/02/2012	SIDHARTH SINGLA	-DO-
<b>17 * 34</b>	<b>24/02/2012</b>	<b>P. BHUSHAN</b>	<b>DIRECTIONS</b>	
<b><u>*DISPOSED OF BY THIS HON'BLE COURT ON 24/08/2012.</u></b>				
18	35	12/04/2012	A.K. SHARMA	DIRECTIONS ON B/O CBI
19	36	12/07/2012	DR. S. SWAMY	DIRECTIONS

CONTD....2/-

: 2 :

<b>S.No.</b>	<b>I.A.No.</b>	<b>Filed on</b>	<b>Filed by Advocate.</b>	<b>Prayer</b>
20	37	27/08/2012	S. RAMAMANI	INTERVENTION/ DIRECTION

**LIST OF PENDING CONTEMPT PETITIONS (CIVIL AND CRIMINAL)**

1	224/2011	10/05/2011	SANTOSH KR.(B.K.PD)	*
2	500/2011	30/11/2011	VISHWAJIT SINGH	*
3	CRL: CONTP.	23/08/2012	DR. S. SWAMY	**

\*\*TO START CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS ALONG WITH TWO APPLICATION AND ALL WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT ON **24/09/2012 BEFORE SPECIAL BENCH** AFTER NORMAL WORK OF BOTH THE COURTS IS OVER, AS PER DIRECTIONS OF HIS LORDSHIP.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESONDENT NO.1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 500 OF 2011

Rajeshwar Singh etc.

...Applicants

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

# **2 G MATTER**

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION \_

CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**COMMON VOLUME OF NOTING PORTION**

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION \_

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**VOLUME OF I.A.NOS.28 ONWARDS**

**OUT-TODAY**

**2G-MATTER**

Listed on : 24.1.2012

Before Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION:XIV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESONDENT NO.1)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 500 OF 2011**

Rajeshwar Singh etc.

...Applicants

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the contempt petition No.224/2011 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"List on 19.10.2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M."*

It is further submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 30.11.2011 filed Contempt Petition on behalf of Respondent No.3 in the appeal above-mentioned with annexures P-1 to P-3 for initiating Suo-Moto Contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for willfully and knowingly committing Contempt of this Hon'ble Court (Regd. as Contempt Petition No.500/2011) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No.500/2011 and the same has been included in the paper books.

The Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2012.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
11. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
12. Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
13. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

**OUT-TODAY**

**2G-MATTER**

Listed on : 24.1.2012

Before Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION:XIV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESONDENT NO.1)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 500 OF 2011**

Rajeshwar Singh etc.

...Applicants

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the contempt petition No.224/2011 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"List on 19.10.2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M."*

It is further submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 30.11.2011 filed Contempt Petition on behalf of Respondent No.3 in the appeal above-mentioned with annexures P-1 to P-3 for initiating Suo-Moto Contempt proceedings against the alleged contemnors for willfully and knowingly committing Contempt of this Hon'ble Court (Regd. as Contempt Petition No.500/2011) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has on 23.12.2011 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the petitioner in Contempt Petition No.500/2011 and the same has been included in the paper books.

The Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2012.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
11. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
12. Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
13. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

**Special Bench matter**

Listed on : 5.1.2012

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 27/2011

(Application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660/2010

Centre for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"S/Shri K.K. Venugopal and P.P. Rao, learned senior counsels appearing for C.B.I. and Union of India completed/made their submissions.*

*Thereafter, Shri Prashant Bhushan and Dr.Subramanian Swamy made their submissions.*

*Order reserved.*

*Shri Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for CBI also handed over sealed envelopes containing Progress Report dated 10.10.2011 on CBI Case No.RC DAI 2009 A 0045 (2G SPECTRUM CASE) and Preliminary Enquiry No.PE DAI 2011 A 0001.*

*The sealed covers be kept in safe custody.'*

It is further submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, counsel for the appellant has on 15/12/2011 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court, after serving its copy on the other side. He has on 17/12/2011 filed a letter in interlocutory application stating therein that few pages of Annexure are underlined and not legible and requested to circulate the Interlocutory Application at his risk.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2012.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
11. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

sk

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**



**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
11. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 22.9.2011  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION \_

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 24  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN I.A.  
NO.18)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 22  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS PARTY  
RESPONDENT FILED BY MR. D.K. SINHA)

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

IN

CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that applications in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the CBI made further submissions, which remained inconclusive.*

*For further arguments, the case is adjourned to 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2011.*

*To be taken up at 2.00 p.m. “*

It is further submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-In-person has on 22.9.2011 filed affidavit alongwith annexures V & W in I.A. No.18 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same has been included in the I.A. Paper Books.

The applications as well as Contempt Petition in appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 20.9.2011  
Before Court No. 6  
Item No. 301-303

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION \_

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 24  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN I.A.  
NO.18)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 22  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS PARTY  
RESPONDENT FILED BY MR. D.K. SINHA)

AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011  
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

IN  
CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that I.A. Nos. 18 & 24 alongwith other applications in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.9.2011 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“After Dr.Subramanian Swamy made his submissions in the context of I.A.Nos.18 and 24 of 2011, Shri P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for Union of India pointed out that some of the documents like reply received by the applicant from the Director, Central Bureau of Investigation and further correspondence on the subject has not been placed on record.*

*Dr. Swamy requests and we allow seven days' time to file additional affidavit along with the documents.*

*Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his submissions on the issue of appointment of a committee of independent persons to assist the Court.*

*For further hearing of arguments on this issue, the application of Dr.Subramanian Swamy and the contempt petition, the case is adjourned to 20.09.2011.*

*To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.*

*If for any reason the arguments are not concluded on that day, the hearing may continue on 21.09.2011.*

*In view of the above, the contempt matter may not be listed on 14.09.2011."*

It is submitted that as directed above, Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor-In-person has on 12.9.2011 filed affidavit alongwith annexures P to U in I.A. No.18 and the same has been placed with I.A. Paper Books.

The applications as well as Contempt Petition in appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 8.9.2011  
Before Court No.9  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 24  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN I.A.  
NO.18)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 25  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS FILED BY  
MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
IN  
CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants  
Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

**Versus**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that I.A. No. 18 alongwith Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2011 with office report dated 30.8.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Learned counsel assisting Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation, handed over sealed envelopes containing the Progress Report submitted by the C.B.I. in Case No.RC DA1 2009 A 0045 and Preliminary Enquiry No.PE DA1 2011 A 0001 as also the Status Report of the investigation conducted by the Directorate of Enforcement under FEMA. Shri Venugopal read out some portions of the report. The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the reports. The needful has been done.*

*Learned counsel appearing for the Income Tax Department also made available a sealed envelope containing the report prepared by the Income Tax Department and read out summary of the report contained in pages 1 to 8.*

*Learned counsel for the parties and Dr.Subramanian Swamy, request that the case may be taken up at an early date and may be heard on day-to-day basis.*

*List the case on 08.09.2011.*

*To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.*

*Insofar as the Contempt Petition is concerned, the same will be heard, as far as possible, on 14.09.2011.”*

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Appellant-in-Person has on 5.9.2011, filed an application for permission to file additional documents (Regd as I.A. No. 25) with annexures and the same have been placed with Appeal Paper Books.

The applications in appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
9. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
10. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 1.9.2011  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 24  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN I.A.  
NO.18)  
AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESONDENT NO.1)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)  
IN  
CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that I.A. No. 18 alongwith Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2011 with office report dated 23.8.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Shri A.S. Chandhiok, learned Additional Solicitor General requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has to go to attend the Full Court Reference.*

-2-

*Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation, Shri Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the non-petitioner in the contempt matter, Shri Pranav Sachdeva, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Dr. Subramanian Swamy, applicant-in-person say that they do not have any objection.*

*In view of the above, hearing of the application and contempt petition is adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.”*

It is submitted that Dr. Subramonium Swamy, Intervenor-In-person has filed additional documents with Annexures I to O alongwith application for permission to file additional documents in I.A. No.18 (Regd. as I.A. No.24) and the same have been placed with I.A. Paper Books.

The applications alongwith Contempt Petition in appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
- 10.Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate
- 11.Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
12. Mr. Devvrat, ( Intervenor)
1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.
3. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 24.8.2011  
Before Court No. 9  
Item No. 301-302

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONDENT NO.1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

IN

CIVI APPEAL NO.10660/2010

Rajeshwar Singh

...Applicant

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the contempt petition in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner says that his instructing counsel has prepared rejoinder to the counter filed by the non-petitioners and the same will be filed within two days after making available copies to the learned counsel for the opposite parties.*

*Further affidavit on behalf of the non-petitioners, if any, be filed within next two weeks.*

*List the case on 04.08.2011 at 3.30 P.M.*

It is submitted that M/s. Kuldip Singh and Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocates have on 29.7.2011 filed sur-rejoinder affidavits on behalf of Contemnor Nos. 1 and 2 respectively and the same have been included in the Contempt Paper Books.

It is also submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 2.8.2011 filed application for intervention in Contempt Petition No. 224 of 2011 to intervene the applicant with vakalatnama/appearance of proposed intervenor alongwith annexures (Regd. as I.A. No.6) and the same has been included in contempt petition paper books.

It is lastly submitted that I.A. No.18 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.5.2011 alongwith other I.As, when the Court inter-alia pass the following order:-

*"I.A. No.18*

*"Let this application be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2011."*

The Contempt Petition alongwith applications in appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
10. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate
11. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
12. Mr. Devvrat, ( Intervenor)
1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
3. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Listed on : 4.8.2011  
Before Court No. 10  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONDENT NO.1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

Rajeshwar Singh

...Applicant

**Versus**

Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors.

....Alleged Contemnors

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the contempt petition in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner says that his instructing counsel has prepared rejoinder to the counter filed by the non-petitioners and the same will be filed within two days after making available copies to the learned counsel for the opposite parties.*

*Further affidavit on behalf of the non-petitioners, if any, be filed within next two weeks.*

*List the case on 04.08.2011 at 3.30 P.M.*

-2-

It is submitted that M/s. Kuldip Singh and Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocates have on 29.7.2011 filed sur-rejoinder affidavits on behalf of Contemnor Nos. 1 and 2 respectively and the same have been included in the Contempt Paper Books.

It is further submitted Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate has on 29.7.2011 and 1.8.2011 filed applications for permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents and direction with annexures (Regd as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5) respectively and the same have been included in the Contempt Paper-Books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 2.8.2011 filed application for intervention in Contempt Petition No. 224 of 2011 to intervene the applicant with vakalatnama/appearance of proposed intervenor alongwith annexures (Regd. as I.A. No.6) and the same has been included in contempt petition paper books.

The Contempt Petition and applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
3. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
4. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
5. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (Intervenor)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 11.7.2011  
Before Court No. 10  
Item Nos.301 & 302

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION TO INTERVENE APPLICANT AS  
WITNESS BEFORE INVESTIGATING AGENCY FILED BY MR. DEV VRAT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 22  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS PARTY  
RESPONDENT FILED BY MR. D.K. SINHA)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER  
AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONDENT NO.1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Center for PIL & Ors. etc.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. etc.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Interlocutory Applications Nos.6, 10, 11 & 21 in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.7.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*“At the commencement of further hearing, Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Directorate placed before the Court*

*Progress Report dated 6.7.2011 prepared by the Central Bureau of Investigation. The sealed covers handed over by the counsel assisting to Shri Venugopal were opened in the Court. Shri K.K. Venugopal read out the salient portions of the report.*

*Since the Court's time is over, further consideration of the matter is adjourned to 11.7.2011. To be taken up at 2.45 P.M.*

*On the next date of hearing, the issue enumerated in the first part of order dated 13.5.2011 will also be taken into consideration."*

It is further submitted that Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate has on 7.7.2011 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent (Regd. as I.A. No.22) and the same has been included in appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that contempt petition in the appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the order (copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, notice returnable for 11.7.2011 was issued to all the three contemnor. M/'s Kuldip Singh, Gaurav Kejriwal and D.K.Sinha have filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavits with annexures on behalf of contemnor Nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectively. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate for contemnor No.3 has on 11.5.2011 & 7.7.2011 filed applications for permission to file additional documents alongwith annexures and exemption from filing O.T of Annexures R-4, 9, 10 & 13 (Regd. as I.A. Nos.2 & 3). All the documents have been included in contempt paper books.

The applications as well as Contempt Petition in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
- 10.Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate
- 11.Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
12. Mr. Devvrat, ( Intervenor)
1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.



-2-

*We are prima facie satisfied that an attempt has been made to interfere with the investigation being conducted by Shri Rajeshwar Singh in what has been described as 2G Scam and related matters by trying to pressurize him not to proceed with the investigation qua certain individuals. Therefore, we take suo motu cognizance and direct issue of notice.*

*Shri Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate assisting Shri Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Shri C.D. Singh, Advocate accepts notice for respondent No.3.*

*Reply affidavits be filed within six weeks. Further affidavit of Shri Rajeshwar Singh may be filed within next two weeks.*

*List the case on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2011.*

*Shri Luthra says that during the pendency of this petition and the main case, his clients or any employee of M/s. Sahara India TV Network, NOIDA, U.P. - a unit of Sahara India Commercial Corporation Ltd. and Sahara India Mass Communication, NOIDA, U.P. will not do or publish any story or programme concerning Shri Rajeshwar Singh, Assistant Director, Enforcement Directorate, Government of India.*

*The envelopes produced by Shri K.K. Venugopal are taken on record. The Court Masters are directed to reseal the same. The needful has been done."*

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, notice has been issued to all the contemnor/respondents. M/'s Kuldip Singh, Gaurav Kejriwal and D.K.Sinha have filed vakalatnama/appearance counter affidavits on behalf of contemnor/Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectively. Counter affidavit filed by Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate for Respondent No.3 is defective for the reason that some pages of Annexures R-4, 9, 10 & 13 are in Hindi and Urdu and you have not filed an application for exemption from filing Official Translation of the same. However, copies of the counter affidavits are being circulated herewith.

The Contempt Petition in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1<sup>st</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
  2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
  3. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
  4. Mr. D.K.Sinha
- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk

Listed on : 6.7..2011  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19 & 20  
(APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION TO INTERVENE APPLICANT AS WITNESS BEFORE INVESTIGATING AGENCY FILED BY MR. DEV VRAT)  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application Nos.6, 10 & 11 in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.5.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*“Mr. Vivek Tankha, learned ASG appearing for the Income-tax Department produced two sealed envelopes which were opened in the court. We have briefly perused the latest report of the Income-tax department. Copy thereof shall be supplied to the learned ASG representing the Central Bureau of Investigation and the Enforcement Directorate. In its next report, the CBI shall incorporate the steps taken by it in investigating what has been described in the income-tax report keeping in view the contents of this report.*

*We hope that in terms of our earlier order dated 16.12.2010 various department of the Government and Agencies will share the information collected by them with other departments and agencies.*

*List the case on 06.07.2011.”*

-2-

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for the appellant has on 5.5.2011 and 1.6.2011 filed additional documents with applications for permission to file additional documents (Regd. as I.A. Nos.19 & 20 respectively) and the same have already been included appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Devvrat, Advocate has on 4.7.2011 filed an application for intervention with prayer to appear as witness before the Investigating Agency with Vakalatnama/Appearance alongwith Annexures R-1 to R-4 ( Regd. as I.A. No. 21) and same is being circulated herewith.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
10. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate
11. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate
12. Mr. Devvrat, ( Intervenor)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

sk

Listed on : 13.5.2011  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No. 53

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.12  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD AS APPELLANT  
FILED BY MR. S.K. TRIPATHY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.13  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION IN I.A.NO.12 FILED BY MR. S.K.  
TRIPATHY )

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.14,15 & 16  
(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTION, IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT  
AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. OF ANNEXURE-A RESPECTIVELY FILED BY  
MR. GAURAV KEJRIWAL)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.18  
(APPLICATIONS FOR URGENT DIRECTION FILED BY DR. SUBRAMANIAN  
SWAMY, INTERVENOR)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application Nos.6, 10,11 & 12 in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.5.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*“Shri Vivek Tankha, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Income Tax Department placed before the Court two sealed envelopes and stated that the same contain the reports prepared by Additional Director (Investigation), Unit No.1, New Delhi. The sealed covers were opened in the Court. We have cursorily perused the Status Report along with two Annexures A and B. The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the envelopes. The needful has been done.*

*Learned Additional Solicitor General should instruct the concerned officer to hand over copies of the reports to Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the CBI and the Enforcement Directorate. The needful has been done.*

*Liberty is given to the Income Tax Department to file appropriate application before the Special Court for permission to examine the particular persons who are in judicial custody.*

*The Income Tax Department is directed to submit a comprehensive report. For considering the fresh report, the case will be taken up by this Bench on 16.05.2011 at 2.00 P.M.*

*Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that the Court may appoint a group of independent persons to assist it in monitoring the investigation being carried out by the CBI, the Enforcement Directorate and the Income Tax Department.*

*For further consideration of this issue, the case be listed on 13.05.2011.*

*The additional affidavit filed in I.A.No.6 is taken on record.”*

It is submitted that Contempt Petition No. 224 of 2011 in the appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 6.5.2011 (copy of the order dated 6.5.2011 is enclosed herewith for ready reference.)

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate has on 11.5.2011 filed an application for interim direction (Regd. as I.A. No.13 in I.A. No.12) and the same is being placed with the appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate has on 11.5.2011 filed applications for direction, impleament to implead as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T. of Anenxure 'A' (Regd. as I.A.Nos. 14,15 & 16 respectively) alongwith Annexures A to E and vakalatnama and the copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is also submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor has on 12.5.2011 filed an application for urgent directions (Regd. as I.A. No. 18) alongwith Annexure A-H and the same is being circulated herewith.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
- 10.Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate
- 11.Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate

sk

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Listed on : 6.5.2011  
Before Court No.  
Item No.  
SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION No. 224 OF 2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010

Rajeshwar Singh ..Applicant  
Subrata Roy Sahara & Ors. ....Alleged Contemnors  
**Versus**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 6.5.2011 filed contempt petition with Annexures A to K against the alleged contemnor (Registered as Contempt Petition No. 224/2011).

It is further submitted that the address of alleged contemnor No. 3 is not complete.

The Contempt Petition in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.  
sk

Listed on : 3.5.2011  
Before Court No. 1  
Item No. 4  
SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.12  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD AS APPELLANT  
FILED BY MR. S.K. TRIPATHY)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

### **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal alongwith I.A.No.6 (Application for intervention) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.3.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

#### "I.A.No.6 of 2011

*Copies of the application be served upon the Union of India and other official respondents.*

*Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.*

*For consideration of the application, the case be listed on 3.5.2011.*

*At the commencement of hearing, Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and the Enforcement Directorate produced two reports in sealed covers. One sealed cover contains the progress report prepared by the Enforcement Directorate and other sealed cover contains the progress report prepared by the Central Bureau of Investigation along with the analysis of the calls of Neera Radia made by the Income Tax Department and the Central Bureau of Investigation.*

*Shri Venugopal read out the relevant portions of the two reports.*

*The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the Reports immediately. This direction has been complied with.*

*Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant filed an application in the Court with a prayer that a direction be issued to the Central Bureau of Investigation to undertake investigation into the death of Sadiq Batcha, who was one of the most important link in the 2-G Spectrum Scam being investigated by the Central Bureau of Investigation. Copies of the application have been made available to the Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India and the Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and the Enforcement Directorate.*

*List the application on 1.4.2011.*

*To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.*

*Shri Prashant Bhushan also made a prayer that respondent no.4 may be directed to submit the status report.*

*The prayer of the learned counsel is reasonable and merits acceptance. Therefore, we direct respondent no.4 to submit the status report within four weeks.*

*Ms. Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General produced xerox copies of Notifications dated 28.3.2011 issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue and the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, Department of Law & Justice and Legislative Affairs and gave out that the Notifications, which have already been sent for publication in the Official Gazette, are likely to be published today itself.*

*Learned Additional Solicitor General may inform the Court tomorrow about the publication of the Notifications in the Official Gazette.”*

It is further submitted that applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on time to time and lastly listed on 27.4.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*“Shri K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the CBI and the Enforcement Directorate handed over two sealed envelopes, which were opened in the Court. The envelopes contain the Investigation Report of the Directorate of Enforcement for the period from 29.03.2011 to 25.04.2011. Shri Venugopal took us to some important paragraphs of the Report and submitted that the action proposed under the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 and the Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002, will, as far as possible, be taken within a period of two months against the companies which have been mentioned in the report.*

*The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the envelopes. The needful has been done.*

*Shri Venugopal then handed over two sealed envelopes containing the Progress Report prepared by the CBI. The envelopes were opened in the Court and reports perused.*

*The Court Masters are directed to re-seal the envelopes. The needful has been done.*

For the purpose of considering the report of the Income Tax Department and hearing arguments on the related issues, the case is adjourned to 03.05.2011.

While adjourning the case, we deem it proper to take cognizance of the fact that in compliance of the direction given by the Court, the Central Government has issued order for appointment of Shri U.U.Lalit, senior advocate, as Special Public Prosecutor to deal with the prosecution of all the matters relating to 2G Spectrum Case at all the stages.”

It is lastly submitted that Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate has on 28.4.2011 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party applicant with vakalatnama/appearance of proposed impleaded party (Regd. as I.A. No.12) and the same has been being placed with the appeal paper books.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
10. Mr. S.K. Tripathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk

Listed on : 26.4.2011  
Before Court No. 9  
Item No. 2

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.12  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FILED BY DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants  
Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

**Versus**

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.4.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"In terms of signed order, various directions are being given by this Court in exercise of its power under Article 136 read with Article 142 of the Constitution and in the interest of holding a fair prosecution of the case.*

List the case on 26.04.2011."

It is further submitted that copy of order dated 11.04.11 was communicated to all the High Courts, Central Bureau of Investigation, Directorate of Enforcement and to Mr. U.U.Lalit, Senior Advocate vide this Registry's letter dated 13.04.2011.

It is also submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swamy, intervenor has on 11.4.2011 filed application for directions with Annexure-A praying therein to direct the respondents to provide security to witness No. 103 and his family members without serving the same on counsel for the parties except Union of India.

It is lastly submitted that Dr. Subramanian Swamy, intervenor has on 25.4.2011 filed a letter dated 21.4.2011 stating therein that application for direction filed by him on 11.4.2011 has already been granted Suo Moto by the Respondents and accordingly the application has become infructuous. However, the unregistered application and letter dated 21.4.2011 is being circulated herewith.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
  2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
  3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
  4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
  5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
  6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
  7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
  8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
  9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk

Supplementary list  
Listed on : 11.4.2011  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION  
FILED BY MR. ANUPAM LAL DAS)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
IN I.A.NO.6 FILED BY MR. ANUPAM LAL DAS)

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants  
Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

**Versus**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that I.A. No.10 (Application for direction) filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.4.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned Additional Solicitor General has placed her statement before the Court, which is taken on record.

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Directorate and Shri H.P. Raval, Additional Solicitor General have made further submissions.

For orders, put up on 11.4.2011. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.”

It is further submitted that Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate has on 8.4.2011 filed application for permission to file additional affidavit alongwith additional affidavit in I.A. No.6 (Regd. as I.A. No.11) and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to the Court's order dated 29.3.2011, I.A. No.6 (Application for intervention) filed by Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate is to be listed on 3.5.2011 before the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
  2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
  3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
  4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
  5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
  6. \*Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
\*(You are required to take NOC from Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv for Respondent No.1)
  7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
  8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
  9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.  
sk

Listed on : 29.3.2011  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No. 7  
SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION  
FILED BY MR. ANUPAM LAL DAS]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

Center for PIL & Ors. ...Appellants  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.03.2011 and 16.3.2011 with office report dated 12.03.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the order (copies of orders dated 15.3.2011 and 16.03.2011 are being circulated herewith).

It is further submitted that pursuant to this Court's order dated 16.3.2011, name of Dr. Subramanian Swamy has been brought on record as intervenor, Cause title has been amended accordingly and the same is being circulated herewith.

The appeal alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
  2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
  3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
  4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
  5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
  6. \*Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
\*(You are required to take NOC from Mr. A.K.Sharma,  
Adv for Respondent No.1)
  7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
  8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
  9. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor)
- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk

Listed on : 15.3.2011  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No. 1  
SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION  
FILED BY MR. NAVIN CHAWLA]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION  
FILED BY MR. ANUPAM LAL DAS]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7  
(APPLICATION FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION]  
FILED BY MR. NAVIN CHAWLA]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
FILED BY DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY AS APPELLANT-IN PERSON]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.3.2011 with office report dated 28.2.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the order (copy of order dated 1.3.2011 has been included in appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate for the proposed intervenor in I.A. No.5 (Application for intervention) has not filed any proof regarding supply of copy of said application to M/s Mukul Rohtagi and Harish N. Salve, Senior Advocates.

It is also submitted that Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate has on 8.3.2011 filed an application for intervention with Annexures A to F alongwith Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of applicant/proposed intervenor (Regd. as I.A. No.6) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

-2-

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate for intervenors in I.A. No.5 has on 10.3.2011 filed an application for clarification and direction with Annexure A-1 to A-11 in three separate Volumes (Regd. as I.A. No.7) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is also submitted that Dr. Subramonium Swami, Appellant-in-person has on 11.3.2011 filed an application for impleadment as sappellant with Annexures A to C (Regd. as I.A. No.8) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for the appellant has on 11.3.2011 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with Annexure A1- A22 (Regd as I.A. No.9) without serving the copy of the same to Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate for the intervenor in I.A. No. 5 and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

All the five respondents are represented by their respectively Advocates.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with this Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The appeal alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. \*Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
\*(You are required to take NOC from Mr. A.K.Sharma,  
Adv for Respondent No.1)
  
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
8. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
9. Dr. Subramonium Swamy (Appellant-in person)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk

The status as to the whereabouts the reports.

Date: 15.3.2011

13 Numbers of reports in sealed yellow/brown envelopes received from office of Ld. Secretary General handed over to Court master Mrs. Phoola Wati in Court No.11 and received back as unopen sealed cover and handed over to the Sr. P.A. To Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi at 5.40 p.m.

Date : 16.3.2011

Jr. Court Attendant deputed in the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi has intimated that all the reports have been sent back at the residential office of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi as intimated to him by court master.

Listed on : 1.3.2011  
Before Court No. 11  
Item No. 1

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10660 OF 2010  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

Center for PIL & Ors.	Versus	...Appellants
Union of India & Ors.		....Respondents

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.2.11, when the Court was pleased to pass the order (copy of order dated 10.2.2011 has been included in appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that as directed , this Court's order dated 10.2.2011 was communicated to all the High Courts by Regd A.D.Post as well as fax OK Report.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Navin Chawla Advocate has on 26.2.2011 filed an application for intervention on behalf of applicants with Annexures A1 to A3 with Vakalatnama/appearance (Regd. as I.A. No.5) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is also submitted that there are 5 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, 3, 4 & 5 are represented by M/s A.K. Sharma, B.K. Prasad, Mr. B.V. Balaram Das and Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocates respectively.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Original Record has now been received from the High Court and is available with this Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

....2/-

The appeal alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
6. \*Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
\*(You are required to take NOC from Mr. A.K.Sharma,  
Adv for Respondent No.1)
7. Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk



It is lastly submitted that press clipping appeared in Economics Times, Delhi Edition dated 5.1.2011 is placed below the appeal paper books.

Original Record has not been received from the High Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2011.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

***Copy to:-***

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
  2. Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
  3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
  4. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
  5. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sk

2G MATTER

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION FILED BY MR. NAVIN CHAWLA]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION FILED BY MR. ANUPAM LAL DAS]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7  
(APPLICATION FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION FILED BY MR. NAVIN CHAWLA]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY AS  
APPELLANT-IN PERSON]  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
IN I.A.NO.6 FILED BY MR. ANUPAM LAL DAS)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO..... (UNREGISTERED)  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FILED BY DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.12  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD AS APPELLANT  
FILED BY MR. S.K. TRIPATHY)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.13  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION IN I.A.NO.12 FILED BY MR. S.K.  
TRIPATHY )

....2/-

-2-

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.14,15 & 16  
(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTION, IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT AND  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. OF ANNEXURE-A RESPECTIVELY FILED BY MR.  
GAURAV KEJRIWAL)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.18  
(APPLICATIONS FOR URGENT DIRECTION FILED BY  
DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY, INTERVENOR)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19 & 20  
(APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION TO INTERVENE APPLICANT AS WITNESS  
BEFORE INVESTIGATING AGENCY FILED BY MR. DEV VRAT)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 22

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS PARTY  
RESPONDENT FILED BY MR. D.K. SINHA)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 23

(APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT  
FILED BY MR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN)