

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 72/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/08/2014 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv.
Mr. Sholoka Rawat, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Roxna Swami, In person

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil B., adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Rahiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Ms. B. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.08.13

16:49:17 IST

Reason:

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

2

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Vir Inderpal Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co. , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Central Bureau of Investigation has filed three sets of the report of the investigation conducted during the period from 01.05.2014 to 12.08.2014 in sealed covers.

The Directorate of Enforcement has also filed its status report of the investigation made during the period from 26.04.2014 to 06.08.2014 in sealed covers.

3

The investigation report by Central Bureau of Investigation for the period dated 01.05.2014 to 12.08.2014 and the investigation report by Directorate of Enforcement for period dated 26.04.2014 to 06.08.2014 are perused and taken on record. The Registry is directed to keep the aforesaid reports in sealed covers, in the custody of the Secretary General of this Court forthwith.

List the matter on 02.09.2014 along with I.A. No. 36 and 71.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar