

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NoS. 36,71 & 72/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Vir Inderpaul Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
for M/s Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, Adv.  
(Applicant In Person)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

M/s Suresh A Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Niranana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singhla, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vansaja Shukala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. lal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash pandey, Adv.  
Ms. A. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation

(for short, "the C.B.I.") has filed a sealed cover wherein he has enclosed a memo.

We have perused the sealed cover and carefully perused the contents of the memo.

In the said memo so filed, the learned senior counsel has suggested the name of Shri Anand Grover, learned senior counsel to be in-charge of the prosecution proceedings for C.B.I. and the Enforcement Directorate before the Trial Court.

Shri K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel knows the members of the bar well and therefore, we do not question the correctness or otherwise of the suggestion so made by the learned senior counsel.

Therefore, we nominate Shri Anand Grover, learned senior counsel to be the in-charge of the prosecution proceedings for C.B.I. and the Enforcement Directorate in place of Shri U.U. Lalit (as he then was).

The Registry shall inform Shri Anand Grover, learned senior counsel about his nomination as a counsel for C.B.I. and the Enforcement Directorate in the proceedings before the Trial Court forthwith.

List along with I.A. No.s 73 & 74 on 04.09.2014.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar