

:

ITEM NO.26 & 29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 73 & 76/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and recalling of court's order and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 8901 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 8903 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 8976 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 8977 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 8983 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and

Signature Not Verified

permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.11.18

17:53:56 IST

office report)

Reason:

SLP(Crl.) No. 8988 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and

permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 8993 of 2014

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 9018 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 9041 of 2014
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These applications/petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

In 8903/14 Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.
Mr. Novjot Singh, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashul Agarwal, Adv.

In 8976/14 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashul Agarwal, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

In 8901/2014 Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.

3

Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashul Agarwal, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

In 8988/2014 Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashul Agarwal, Adv.

In 8993, 8983,
897/2014 Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashul Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv. (Public Prosecutor)
Mr. Nihir Samson, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. chitrakleha das, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Tondon, Adv.

C.B.I. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit P Medh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Director
C.B.I.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

4

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Income Tax
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. S Ramamani, Adv.

M/s Suresh A Shroff & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 73 & 76 of 2014 In C.A. 10660 of 2010

List on 19.11.2014 as a first case.

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 8901 of 2014, 8903 of 2014
8976 of 2014, 8977 of 2014, 8983 of 2014, 8988 of 2014
8993 of 2014, 9018 of 2014, 9041 of 2014

Notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters on 26.11.2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar