

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 77/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Subramanian Swamy,  
Applicant-in-person.

C.B.I./E.D.

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Samson, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.04.22

17:32:47 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Appellant-in-person.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Singla,Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Kapur, Adv.  
Mr.Vir Inder Paul Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr.Shivek Trehan, Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.  
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.  
Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.77 of 2015:

Dr.Subramanian Swamy, applicant-in-person, seeks  
permission of this Court to withdraw Interlocutory Application  
No.77 of 2015 with liberty to that person, in whose cause the  
applicant is espousing, to come before us, if he so desires.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A.No.77 of 2015 is disposed of as withdrawn.

The Status Report dated 20.04.2015 filed by the C.B.I. is  
taken on record.

The Registry is directed to keep the sealed cover  
containing the Status Report in safe custody.

The Status Report dated 17.04.2015 filed by the  
Enforcement Directorate (E.D.) is taken on record.

The Registry is directed to keep the sealed cover  
containing the Status Report in safe custody.

List the matter on 30th April, 2015 at 3.30 p.m.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar