

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Intervenor-in-person

*Mr. Subramanian Swamy
(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the intervenor-in-person the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before an appropriate Bench in the month of September, 2015 subject to convenience of learned counsel for other parties.

Mr. Subramanian Swamy, intervenor-in-person undertakes to inform the other side.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.08.06

(VINOD KR.JHA)

(VEENA KHERA)

16:49:24 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(*Neither mentioning profroma nor appearance slip given)