

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 78 and I.A. No. 36 of 2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2015 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramanian Swamy, Intervenor/Appellant  
in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post I.As. No. 78 and 36 of 2015 after ensuing winter  
vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master