

j ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,AOR

For Respondent(s)
(mentioned by)

Mr. Anand Grover,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the application for early hearing, if any, within two
weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.02.15
16:28:22 IST
Reason: