

DITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10660/2010

CENTER FOR PIL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/12/2016 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

(MENTIONED BY)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request, Mr.Anand Grover, learned senior counsel is permitted to file a copy of the Report in this appeal in a sealed cover.

List this matter before a Bench presided over by Hon&#39;ble Mr.Justice Jagdish Singh Khehar.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master