

2 G MATTER (Special Bench matter)

LISTED ON :16/12/2016

COURT NO:

ITEM NO :

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 81

(Application for direction on behalf of CBI for relieving)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 82

(Application for directions on behalf of appellant)

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 08/12/2016 and 15/12/2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

08/12/2016

"At request, Mr.Anand Grover, learned senior counsel is permitted to file a copy of the Report in this appeal in a sealed cover.

List this matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Jagdish Singh Khehar."

15/12/2016

"List on 16.12.2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate has on 19th November, 2016 filed an application for direction on behalf of CBI for relieving of Mr. Sanjiv Gautam, DIG, CBI, ACB (2G Cell) New Delhi on completion of his deputation tenure in CBI (Regd. as I.A. No.81/2016). Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Court.

(2)

It is further submitted that Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 06.12.2016 filed an application for Directions on behalf of appellant (Regd. as I.A. No.82/2016).

The Civil Appeal with applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate Ch. 301 New Law Ch.

2. ASG office/ Supreme Court

3. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Central Agency

4.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency

5.Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate No Chamber

6.Mr. B.V., Balram Das, Advocate Central Agency

7.Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate Central Agency

8. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor IN PERSON)

A-77,Nizammuddin East, New Delhi. (BY SPECIAL MESSENGER/ OUT TODAY)

9. Mr. Anand Grover, S.P.P. R/o. 63/2, 1st Floor, Masjid Road, Jangpura, New Delhi-110014. (BY. SPL. MESSENGER/ OUT TODAY)

10.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate 112, New Law Chamber

11.Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate, CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy for information : DR-Cum-PPs to Ld. Secy. Genl.,SCI

Branch officer (XIV)

ni.