

2 G MATTER (Special Bench matter)

LISTED ON :03/03/2017 COURT NO: 01 ITEM NO : 07

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 78 of 2015

(Application for direction filed on 21st July, 2015 filed by Dr. Subramanian Swamy, applicant/intervenor in person.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 82 OF 2016 & 87 of 2017

(Application for directions filed on 6/12/2016 on behalf of appellant by Prashant Bhushan, Adv. **And** Additional documents filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. On 7/2/2017.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 83 OF 2017

(Application for Intervention on behalf of appellant/applicant filed on 23/01/2017 by Mr. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 84 OF 2017

(Application for Impleadment on behalf of appellant/applicants Aircel Ltd and Dishnet Wireless Ltd. filed on 24/01/2017 by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 85 OF 2017

(Application for Intervention alongwith V/Memo filed on 27th January, 2017 by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate on behalf of the applicant i.e. **GTL Ltd.** i) Global Vision ii) GTL Infrastructure Ltd. & iii) Chennai Network Infrastructure Limited.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2017

(Application for Impleadment alongwith V/memo of appearance filed on 30th January, 2017 by Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Advocate on behalf of the C. Sivasankaran, applicant.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10660 OF 2010

Center for PIL & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications (**78 to 86**) above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10/02/2017 with office report dated 09th February, 2017 and copy of the Court's order has been placed with **Common Vol. No.III of Court's Record of proceedings and office report.**

It is submitted that in view of the Court's order dated 10/02/2017 intervenor in person has on 27th February, 2017 filed the further affidavit in I.A. No.78 of 2015 in paper books form. Copy of the same has been placed with paper books of I.A. No. 78/2015.

Contd...2/=

It is further submitted that Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate has on 11th February, 2017 filed an application for intervention on behalf of "ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited" alongwith Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf (Regd. I.A. No. 88 of 2017). Copy of the application has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

The Applications in the Civil Appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28th day of February, 2017.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. **Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG**
2. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate Ch. 301 New Law Ch
3. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Central Agency
4. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency
- 5*. **Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate No Chamber**
6. Dr. Subramanian Swamy (Intervenor IN PERSON)
AB-14, Pandara Road, New Delhi. **(BY SPECIAL MESSENGER/ OUT TODAY)**
7. Mr. Anand Grover, **S.P.P.** R/o. B-20, Rana Pratap Bagh, Delhi-100007.
Office at 803, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001.
(BY. Speed post/ OUT TODAY)
8. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate 112, New Law Chamber
9. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate, CAS
10. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.(48, law Chamber)
11. Mr. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocates (D-3, District Centre, 4th Floor, Religare Building, Saket, New Delhi-17.
12. Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate (59, Law Chamber)
13. Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Advocate (117, old Law Chamber)
14. Mr. G. S. Makker, Advocate (Central agency) for Deptt. Of Telecommunications.
15. Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate (5, Siri Fort Road, LGF, New Delhi-110049.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*** Please serve copy of further affidavit on Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate, represent on behalf of Respondent NO.5 i.e. A. Raja.**

