

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 112786/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.112786/2017-DIRECTIONS/MODIFICATION)

Date : 01-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing
at 2.00 p.m. today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, In person

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
ED & CBI Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Min. of Telecommunications Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Appellant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing on behalf of Enforcement Directorate & CBI, Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi and Mr. G.S. Makker, learned counsel for the Ministry of Telecommunications, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel and Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, appearing in-person.

Issue notice in IA.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing on behalf of ED and CBI and the learned counsel appearing for the Ministry of Telecommunications seeks some time to obtain instructions. Having regard to the nature of the allegations in the IA and earlier orders of this court, pending further orders, we deem it appropriate that no action be initiated against the applicant herein by anyone of the authorities.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No. _____/2017 (Diary No.112786/2017)
in
Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(and IA No.112786/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 01-11-2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the application (I.A.No. _____ 2017 D.No.112786/2017) for
directions/modifications today i.e. 1st November, 2017 at 2.00 p.m.(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)