

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.No.83851/2018 and Contempt Petition (D) No.22699 of 2018
in W.P.(CrI.) No.141/2018 are to be listed on 26.06.2018)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No.141/2018 (PIL-W)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 83851/2018)

Diary No(s).22699/2018

Date : 26-06-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Dr.Subramaniam Swamy, Adv.

Mr.Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Luqman S. Hasan, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Giri, Adv.

M/s Vidhi International

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr.R.Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.83851/2018 & Contempt Petition (D) No.22699 of
2018 in W.P.(CrI.) No.141/2018.

Let a copy of this petition be served upon the
learned counsel for the parties.

List the matter tomorrow on 27th June, 2018.

**(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER**