

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107088/2018 in CA No.10660 of 2010 is to be listed on 28.8.2018)

Date : 28-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, Applicant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AoR
Mr. Gurpreet Singh Hora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Navkiran B., Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Appellant-in-person

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vir Inderpal Singh Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanshu Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Sangita Kumari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present Civil Appeal concerns 2G matters and I.A. No. 107088/2018 preferred by Mr. Upendra Rai/applicant has no connection with the subject matter of this Civil Appeal. Such application is therefore not maintainable and is, accordingly, dismissed.

Needless to mention that if the applicant has any other remedy, it would be open for him to avail such remedy.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10660/2010

CENTER FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107088/2018 in CA No.10660 of 2010 is to be listed on
28.8.2018)

Date : 28-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, Applicant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Mr. Nikhil Goel, AoR
 Mr. Gurpreet Singh Hora, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
 Ms. Navkiran B., Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Appellant-in-person

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Vir Inderpal Singh Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanshu Dhyani, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Sangita Kumari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present Civil Appeal concerns 2G matters and I.A. No. 107088/2018 preferred by Mr. Upendra Rai/applicant has no connection with the subject matter of this Civil Appeal. Such application is therefore not maintainable and is, accordingly, dismissed.

Needless to mention that if the applicant has any other remedy, it would be open for him to avail such remedy.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER